PUBLIC NOTICE

Crook County Board of Commissioners Work Session

Crook County Board of Commissioners will hold its regularly scheduled Work Session on Wednesday, February 26, 2025, beginning at 9:00 a.m., in the Administration Conference Room, located at 203 NE Court Street, Prineville, Oregon 97754. The principal subject(s) anticipated to be discussed are: **Agenda:** Western Ridged Mussel ESA Listing Potential Impacts and Engagement; Update on NRAC Vacancy Application Process; Update on Ag Extension Advisory Board Appointments; Crook County Ambulance Service Plan; Grant Acceptance for eBikes Addition to Crook County's Library of Things Collection; Legislative Bill Tracking; Community Development Monthly Update. **Scheduled Appearances:** County Staff Presentations; Bruce Scanlon, Ochoco Irrigation District Manager. Executive Session: ORS 192.660(2)(d) To conduct deliberations with persons designated by the governing body to carry on labor negotiations. Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as part of this notice. For complete agenda and scheduled times, please see the website www.co.crook.or.us. For information about adding agenda items, for information on remote attendance, or to request assistance due to disability or for assistance with language interpretation or communications aids, please contact the Crook County Administration Office at 541-447-6555 or Eric Blaine at Eric.Blaine@crookcountyor.gov. Assistance to disabled individuals or persons needing language interpretation is provided with advance notice.

Join Zoom Meeting:

https://crookcountyor.zoom.us/j/96242144333?pwd=Ro5nRWxIVHVneHRqRGFESoVQK3cwQToq

Phone: 1-253-215-8782 **Meeting ID:** 962 4214 4333

Passcode: 970900